
 

NATIONAL RAGGING PREVENTION PROGRAMME 

National Anti-Ragging Helpline 
24x7 Toll Free  

1800-180-5522 
helpline@antiragging.in | www.antiragging.in 

 
UGC Monitoring Agency 
Centre for Youth (C4Y) 

antiragging@c4yindia.org | www.c4yindia.org 
 

Contact Details of the Anti-Ragging Committee and Squad  
Anti-Ragging Committee (ARC) | Anti-Ragging Squad (ARS) 

Name  Designation Contact Details 

Dr. Shikha Jain 

 

Director 

(Head of the Institution) 

(M) 9225340939 

director@imdr.edu 
API Ganesh Jadhav 

Deccan Gymkhana Police Station 
Representative from Civil & 

Police Administration 

(M) 8888440777 

psdeccan.pune@nic.in   

Shri. Sanjay Mayekar 

 

Representative of Local Media (M) 9422015492 

hindmediaservices@gmail.com 

Ms. Suniti Parundekar 

 

Representative of NGO (M) 9850888964 

suneetikedar@gmail.com 

Dr. Suraj Kamble 

 

Faculty Member (M) 9173074297 

suraj@imdr.edu 

Prof. Arati Pendse 

 

Faculty Member (M) 9511629117 

arati.pendse@imdr.edu 

Mr. Harshad Abhyankar 

 

Exam Co-coordinator (M) 7030517771 

harshad.abhyankar@imdr.edu 

Mr. Manoj Wagh  

 
Parent Representative (M) 9225586794 

Mail-id: mjwagh.fcp@gmail.com 

Mr. Hrishikesh Latawade 

 

Ms. Sakshi Jondhale 

 

Student Representatives DM II (M) 9421803035 

hrishlatawade3035@gmail.com 

(M) 7517761999 

sakshijondhale7@gmail.com 

Mr. Amod Deodhar 

 

Ms. Aditi Pawar  

 

Student Representatives DM I 8329945168 

amoddeodhar07@gmail.com 

8828509178 

aditiipawar2508@gmail.com 

Mrs. Aparna Malvatkar 

 

Non-Teaching Staff member (M) 8668519618 

aparna.malvatkar@imdr.edu 

 

RAGGING IS A CRIMINAL OFFENCE AND THE CULPRITS WILL ATTRACT PUNITIVE ACTION AS 
MENTIONED IN THE UGC REGULATIONS 

(www.antiragging.in/assets/pdf/annexure/Annexure-I.pdf) 
 

www.ugc.ac.in  
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